



vinita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023, CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F), CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2025 (F)**

**JOHN VICTOR**

**... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.107 OF 2023**

**JOHN VICTOR**

**... APPELLANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.275 OF 2025 (F)**

**ANIL RAMU SUTAR**

**... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 25 ORS**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.276 OF 2025 (F)**

**BRYAN ROMAULDO COSME DIAS AND ANR**

**... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS**

**... RESPONDENTS**

Mr Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the applicant.

**CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED :- 31st January, 2025**

**P.C.**

The applicant has filed a present application for quashing and setting aside the order dated 26.9.2024 passed in Execution Application no. 73/2024 by the Court of District Judge-I.

2. Issue notice only to the contesting respondent no.1 returnable on 14.2.2025. In addition to the Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve private notice on respondent no.1 by all permissible modes.

**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**